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BANK OF ENGLAND.

ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 1th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending
on Wednesday, the 2oth day of March, 1874.

Notes issued

ISSUE DEPABTMENT.

£
... 37,406,965

£37,406,965

Dated the 26th day of March, 1874.

Government Debt ...
Other Securities
Gold Coin and Bullion
Silver Bullion

... 11,015,160

... 3,984,900

... 22,406,965

£37,406,965

F. May, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

£
Proprietors' Capital " 14,553,000
Rest 3,806,575
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt, and
Dividend Accounts) 10,654,365

Other Deposits • ... 16,894,555
Seven Day and other Bills 371,410

Government Securities
Other Securities
Notes
Gold and Silver Coin

£46,279,905

Dated the 26th day of March, 1874.

£
13,812,524
19,957,245
11,771,135

739,001

£46,279,905

F. May, Chief Cashier.

ACCOUNT, showing the whole Amount of the DEBTS and ASSETS of the BANK of BRITISH
NORTH AMERICA, at the Close of the Year 1873 ; and showing also the Amount of its NOTES
payable on Demand, which had been in Circulation during every Month of that Year ; together with
the Amount of SPECD3 and other ASSETS, distinguishing each Kind, immediately available in
every such Month, for the Discharge of such Notes.

(Published pursuant to Royal Charter of Incorporation.)
DEBTS.

Circulation ... -
Other Liabilities

Sterling.
£ s. d.

... 424,677 3 4

...3,274,748 12 6

£3,699,425 15 10

AJ

Specie
Other Assets

ASSETS. Sterling.
£ s. d.

.. 540,916 18 6

.. 4,448,831 15 7

£4,989,748 14 1

1873.

January
February ..." ... •
March .'.. ... '
April
May ...'
June
July
August ... ...' '
September ...
October ... ... : ' ...
November
December ...

Notes in Circulation.

Dollars.

2,462,361 —
2,356,656 —
2,296,171 —
2,200,622 —

' ' 2,144;223 —
• ' 2,154,143 — '
• ' 2,280,061 —

• 2,306;693 —
2,428,029 —
2,507,569 —
2,444,866 —
2,242,086 —

Specie.

. Dollars.

2,512,184 03
2,372,733 68
1,893,663 64
1,910,855 04
1,999,325 03
2,090,586 78
2,714,598 36
2,754,663 14
2,916,349 34
2,858,648 41
2,860,084 05
2,940,808 95

Notes of other Banks.

Dollars.

329,091 50
290,887 —
285,744 —
261,119 —
278,078 —
346,362 —
267,193 —
280,651 —
245,451 —
273,854 39
324,705 70
251,791 77

Bank of British North America,
London, March 24, 1874.

By order of the Court of Directors,

R. W. Bradford, Secretary.


