BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 25th day of March, 1874.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.									
Notes issued	٥	•••	•••	•••	£ 37,406,965	Government Debt Other Securities Gold Coin and Bullion Silver Bullion	 	••• ••• •••	£ 11,015,100 3,984,900 22,406,965
1			. •	·	£37,406,965			-	£37,406,965

Dated the 26th day of March, 1874.

F. May, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

_	£	1			£
Proprietors' Capital	14,553,000	Government Securities			13,812,524
Rest	3,806,575	Other Sccurities		•••	19,957,245
Public Deposits (including Ex-		Notes			11,771,135
chequer, Savings Banks, Com-		Gold and Silver Coin	•••		739,001
missioners of National Debt, and		•			
Dividend Accounts)	10,654,365				
Other Deposits	16,894,555				
Seven Day and other Bills	371,410	,			
-				-	
:	£46,279,905			2	£ 46,279,905
				-	

Dated the 26th day of March, 1874.

F. May, Chief Cashier.

ACCOUNT, showing the whole Amount of the DEBTS and ASSETS of the BANK of BRITISH NORTH AMERICA, at the Close of the Year 1873; and showing also the Amount of its NOTES payable on Demand, which had been in Circulation during every Month of that Year; together with the Amount of SPECIE and other ASSETS, distinguishing each Kind, immediately available in every such Month, for the Discharge of such Notes.

(Published pursuant to Royal Charter of Incorporation.)

. DEBTS.	Sterling.	ASSETS.	Sterling.
Circulation Other Liabilities	£ s. d. 424,677 3 4 3,274,748 12 6	Specie Other Assets	£ s. d. 540,916 18 6 4,448,831 15 7
	£3,699,425 15 10		£4,989,748 14 1

1873.				Notes in Circulation.	Specie.	Notes of other Banks.		
<u>.</u>				Dollars.	Dollars.	Dollars.		
January				2,462,361	2,512,184 03	329,091 50		
February				2,356,656 —	2,372,733 68	290,887 -		
March		••••		2,296,171 -	1,893,663 64	285,744		
April		•••		2,200,622 —	1,910,855 04	261,119 -		
May		•••		2,144,223	1,999,325 03	278,078		
June				2,154,143	2,090,586 78	346,362 —		
July		••••		2,280,061 -	2,714,598 36	267,193 —		
August		••••		2,306;693	2,754,663 14	280,651 —		
September	• • • •			2,428,029	2,916,349 34	245,451		
October	•••	••• *	·	2,507,569	2,858,648 41	273,854 39		
November		•••		2,444,866 —	2,860,084 05	324,705 70		
December		•••	•••	2,242,086 —	2,940,808 95	251,791 77		
	•		- 1	•	J	1		

By order of the Court of Directors,

Bank of British North America, London, March 24, 1874.

R. W. Bradford, Secretary.